09-26-2003

Form PTO-1595	RE III		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE	
(Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	1005	59317	U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	
Tab settings ⇔⇔ ♥	1025.	<u>▼</u> ▼	V V	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.				
Name of conveying party(ies Wescol Glosford PLC	9.22.03	Name and address of Name: Wescol Steel	-	
		Internal Address: We	estercroft Lane	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(i	es) attached? Yes 🗸 No			
3. Nature of conveyance:				
Assignment Security Agreement	☐ Merger Change of Name	Street Address: Westercroft Lane,		
		Northowram, Halifa:	X	
		City: West Yorksh	ire_State: GB_Zip: HX3 7TY	
04-02-2002 Execution Date:		Additional name(s) & add	ress(es) attached? Yes 🗸 No	
4. Application number(s) or pate of this document is being filed A. Patent Application No.(s)	together with a new appli	B. Patent No.(s) _4,	e of the application is: 894,898	
		tached? Yes V No		
concerning document should	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:Steven L. Permut		6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00	
Name: Steven L. Permut				
REISING, ETHINGTON,		☑ Enclosed		
BARNES, KISSELLE, P.C.		Authorized to be	charged to deposit account	
204 W Big I	Paguar Suita 400	8. Deposit account num	opri SEP	
Street Address: 201 W. Big I	Deaver, Suite 400	50-0852 for additi	SEP 22 M 8: III	
City: Troy State:	Zip:_48084		NCE 1	
2003 DBYRNE 00000020 4894898	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE	79	
9. Signature. 40.00 0				
Steven L. Permut, Reg. No	Steven L. Permut, Reg. No. 28,388 Min Humut 9/18/73			
Name of Person Signing Signature Date				
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:				

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

REEL: 014515 FRAME: 0237



CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION ON CHANGE OF NAME AND RE-REGISTRATION OF A PUBLIC COMPANY AS A PRIVATE COMPANY

Company No. 1320115

I hereby certify that

WESCOL GLOSFORD PLC

formerly registered as a public company having changed its name and having this day been re-registered under the Companies Act 1985 as a private company is now incorporated under the name of

WESCOL STEEL LIMITED

and that the company is limited.

Given under my hand at Companies House, Cardiff the 2nd April 2002

An Authorised Officer

EDX WEFH2Heben 0072
COMPANIES HOUSE > LL O >

RECORDED: 09/22/2003

PATENT REEL: 014515 FRAME: 0238